

Government eProcurement System Created By: KATAM CHANDRA SEKHAR Created Date/Time: 31-Mar-2022 03:19 PM Tender Title: AAI/TP/T/AGM(E-C)/New Drain and CC Road/2021-22 Tender ID: 2022_AAI_107960_1													
Tender Inviting Authority: AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA													
Name of Work: Construction of Drain at Car parking, inside VIP gate 7, Connecting drain at OTB													
TENDER ID: 2022_AAI_107960_1													
SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)													
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	DUDDU RAMANAIAH(GSTN-37BXUPD4033L1Z3)		NSC Projects Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN-07AADCN4958N1ZU)		ARP ENTERPRISES(GSTN-37ABKFA0649Q1ZV)		ELITE INFRASTRUCTURE(GSTN-NA)		L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
1.00	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar	27.79	Cum	1200.00	33351.00	1000.00	27792.50	800.00	22234.00	600.00	16675.50	16675.50	ELITE INFRASTRUCTURE
2.00	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in- charge.	3.94	Cum	2100.00	8268.75	2000.00	7875.00	1500.00	5906.25	800.00	3150.00	3150.00	ELITE INFRASTRUCTURE
3.00	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. All kinds of soil	336.14	Cum	160.00	53783.20	120.00	40337.40	150.00	50421.75	140.00	47060.30	40337.40	NSC Projects Pvt. Ltd.
4.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III): 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	167.63	Cum	4200.00	704067.00	4000.00	670540.00	4830.00	809677.05	5100.00	854938.50	670540.00	NSC Projects Pvt. Ltd.
5.00	Providing and laying in position machine batched and machine mixed design mix M-25 grade cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work, using cement content as per approved design mix, including pumping of concrete to site of laying but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, including admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate, retard setting of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. All works upto plinth level	127.01	Cum	6000.00	762051.00	5500.00	698546.75	6400.00	812854.40	5900.00	749350.15	698546.75	NSC Projects Pvt. Ltd.
6.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	1364.18	Sqm	570.00	777582.60	500.00	682090.00	400.00	545672.00	410.00	559313.80	545672.00	ARP ENTERPRISES
7.00	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	12700.85	Kg	80.00	1016068.00	100.00	1270085.00	92.00	1168478.20	75.00	952563.75	952563.75	ELITE INFRASTRUCTURE

8.00	Providing and laying design mix cement concrete of M-30 grade, in roads/ taxi tracks/ runways, using cement content as per design mix, using coarse sand and graded stone aggregate of 40 mm nominal size in appropriate proportions as per approved & specified design criteria, providing dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars wherever required, laying at site, spreading and compacting mechanically by using needle and surface vibrators, levelling to required slope/ camber, finishing with required texture, including steel form work with sturdy M.S. channel sections, curing, making provision for contraction/ expansion, construction & longitudinal joints (10 mm wide x 50 mm deep) by groove cutting machine, providing and filling joints with approved joint filler and sealants, complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (Item of joint fillers, sealants, dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars to be paid separately). Cement concrete manufactured in automatic batching plant (RMC plant) i/c transportation to site in transit mixer	274.50	Cum	6900.00	1894050.00	6000.00	1647000.00	6600.00	1811700.00	7000.00	1921500.00	1647000.00	NSC Projects Pvt. Ltd.
9.00	Providing and fixing in position pre-cast R.C.C. manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality EHD - 35 Circular shape 560 mm internal dia	3.00	Each	1600.00	4800.00	10000.00	30000.00	3000.00	9000.00	5000.00	15000.00	4800.00	DUDDU RAMANA IAH
10.00	Remove of existing paver block from the surface and keeping at site and wherever required as directed by engineering incharge	232.00	Sqm	35.00	8120.00	150.00	34800.00	150.00	34800.00	230.00	53360.00	8120.00	DUDDU RAMANA IAH
11.00	Laying available paver block at location as directed by Engineer in charge. The cost includes transportation, stacking and laying of Paver blocks. Laid in required colour & pattern over 75mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (Paver block supplied by AAI)	139.20	Sqm	140.00	19488.00	300.00	41760.00	230.00	32016.00	350.00	48720.00	19488.00	DUDDU RAMANA IAH
12.00	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 75mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 60mm thick cement concrete paver block of M-35 grade with approved colour, design & pattern	1880.03	Sqm	700.00	1316019.83	1000.00	1880028.33	830.00	1560423.52	830.00	1560423.52	1316019.83	DUDDU RAMANA IAH

Total in Figures

6597649.
38

7030854.
98

6863183.
17

6782055.
52

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: DUDDU

BOQ Summary Details**Tender Title: AAI/TPT/AGM(E-C)/New Drain and CC Road/2021-22****Tender ID: 2022_AAI_107960_1**

Sheet Name	Sl.No	Bidder Name	Amount	Bid Rank
BoQ1	1	DUDDU RAMANAIAH	6597649.38	L1
	2	ELITE INFRASTRUCTURE	6782055.52	L2
	3	ARP ENTERPRISES	6863183.17	L3
	4	NSC Projects Pvt. Ltd.	7030854.98	L4